

T04-2020-009T

December 14, 2020

Duivenvoorden Haulage Ltd. 3425 9th Line Innisfil, ON L9S 3Z6

Attention: Travis Duivenvoorden

Re: McDonald Street Parking Lot Reconstruction

Contract: 2020-009T

Substantial Performance Certificate

Please find enclosed the above noted certificate which confirms that Contract 2020-009 is now substantially performed.

In accordance with the Construction Lien Act, holdback monies may be reduced 60 days after publication of the certificate in a construction trade newspaper. The release of the holdback monies may be contingent on the resolution of all outstanding deficiencies. Also, prior to release of the holdback we will require:

- Proof of publication of the Certificate;
- A Release from all further claims relating to the contract;
- A Release from all claims relating to the management of excess materials as per OPSS 180;
- A Statutory Declaration regarding payment of accounts;
- A Workplace Safety and Insurance Board Clearance Certificate; and,
- Submission of Record drawings.

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

Julia Vanderkuylen, P. Eng. Engineering Project Manager

/ls

cc: B. Kelly, Performance Analyst

A. Kiley, Manager of Linear Infrastructure

B. J. Whittley, Engineering Inspector

(Construction Lien Act 1990)

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

CITY OF BARRIE - COUNTY OF SIMCOE

McDonald Street Parking Lot Reconstruction

Address:

City of Barrie contract: 2020-009T
This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

The reconstruction of McDonald Street from Mulcaster to Poyntz Streets. Work includes asphalt and curb replacement, sidewalk, grading, storm and sanitary sewer, watermain, line			
		painting and streetlighting	
to the above premise was substantially performed on			
	December 11, 2020		
Date Certificate signed:	December 14, 2020		
	Jala Vajter—		
	Julia Vanderkuylen, Engineering Project Manager (Payment Certifier)		
Name of Owner:	Corporation of the City of Barrie		
Address for service:	P.O. Box 400, Barrie, ON L4M 4T5		
Name of Contractor:	Duivenvoorden Haulage Ltd.		
Address for Service	3425 9th Line, Innisfil, ON L9S 3Z6		
Name of Payment Certifier	Corporation of the City of Barrie		

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: Clerk's Department

P.O. Box 400, Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

City of Barrie Box 400

Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

2020-009T - Substantial Performance

Final Audit Report 2020-12-14

Created: 2020-12-14

By: Leah Stepanek (leah.stepanek@barrie.ca)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA9i-8aQtoUkoTHOMqQRpOGvY_cqQbYNf-

"2020-009T - Substantial Performance" History

Document created by Leah Stepanek (leah.stepanek@barrie.ca) 2020-12-14 - 3:49:15 PM GMT- IP address: 142.120.80.60

Document emailed to Julia Vanderkuylen (julia.vanderkuylen@barrie.ca) for signature 2020-12-14 - 3:49:40 PM GMT

Email viewed by Julia Vanderkuylen (julia.vanderkuylen@barrie.ca) 2020-12-14 - 3:52:29 PM GMT- IP address: 99.249.125.55

Document e-signed by Julia Vanderkuylen (julia.vanderkuylen@barrie.ca)

Signature Date: 2020-12-14 - 3:53:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 99.249.125.55

Agreement completed. 2020-12-14 - 3:53:14 PM GMT